

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1053 OF 2026

**BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL**

Digitally signed by
BASAVRAJ GURAPPA
PATIL

Date: 2026.05.13
18:51:35 +0530

Manisha Dinesh Parmar

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Devang Parmar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. Oorja Dhond, Advocate for the Respondent

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

P.C. :

An objection has been raised by the learned counsel for the Corporation on the ground that this writ petition involves disputed question of facts. However, Mr. Devang Parmar, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that a direction was issued by this Court on 10th July 2024 in Writ Petition No.910 of 2023 which has yet not been complied with by the Corporation.

2. Post this matter on 22nd June 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]